

## City of Grass Valley City Council Agenda Action Sheet

Title: A Resolution of the City Council Calling for a Ceasefire and an End to Violence

Between Palestine and Israel

<u>CEQA:</u> Not a project as defined by the Public Resources Code section 21065 and CEQA Guidelines section 15378.

<u>Recommendation</u>: That Council discuss and consider the adoption of Resolution 2025-03 Council calling for a ceasefire and an end to violence between Palestine and Israel.

Prepared by: City Council

Council Meeting Date: 2/25/2025 Date Prepared: 2/19/2025

**Agenda:** Consent

<u>Background Information</u>: At the City Council meeting on February 19, 2025, Council Member Ivy introduced a motion, seconded by Council Member Bonomolo, to place a resolution before the Council calling for a ceasefire and an end to violence between Palestine and Israel. The motion was approved by a majority of the City Council.

Council is invited to review the attached resolution and provide direction on any modifications or additional considerations before taking action.

Council Goals/Objectives: N/A

Fiscal Impact: None

Funds Available: N/A Account #: N/A

Reviewed by: City Manager

## **Attachments:**

 Resolution 2025-03 Calling for a Ceasefire and an End to Violence Between Palestine and Israel